
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: P-23-025489 PCN Date: 07-DEC-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
REAR GRID FOR 2W CONNECTOR

Description of Changes
This Product Change Notification (PCN) is to inform about a change in the manufacturing location of tools from main site address ILot 60, Zone Franche Tangier 90000 ,
Morocco to extension site address TE Connectivity Morocco, Ilot 6 Tanger Automotive City, 94031 Morocco . The transfer follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains
quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products, including internal release and product validation as per OEM/CAM requirements, where
applicable.PPAP/PSW will be prepared (as per agreements between the two parties, including the negotiated TE trigger matrix), a request via ePPAP (via www.te.com or
request to TE Sales representative) needs to be initiated by Customer within 2 weeks after receiving of this PCN. In case no request is obtained till above mentioned date,
PPAP/PSW will be considered as approved and the change is considered as fully released PN:1801157-1

Reason for Changes:
This location change will support our growth and facility expansion
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

01-FEB-2024
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1801175-3 NO
1801174-1 NO
1801175-1 NO
1801175-2 NO
1801175-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1801175-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1801175-
3 NO

1801174-1 NO
1801175-1 NO
1801175-2 NO
1801175-3 NO




