

## **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-23-025489 PCN Date: 07-DEC-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

### General Product Description:

REAR GRID FOR 2W CONNECTOR

#### **Description of Changes**

This Product Change Notification (PCN) is to inform about a change in the manufacturing location of tools from main site address ILot 60, Zone Franche Tangier 90000, Morocco to extension site address TE Connectivity Morocco, Ilot 6 Tanger Automotive City, 94031 Morocco. The transfer follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products, including internal release and product validation as per OEM/CAM requirements, where applicable.PPAP/PSW will be prepared (as per agreements between the two parties, including the negotiated TE trigger matrix), a request via ePPAP (via www.te.com or request to TE Sales representative) needs to be initiated by Customer within 2 weeks after receiving of this PCN. In case no request is obtained till above mentioned date, PPAP/PSW will be considered as approved and the change is considered as fully released PN:1801157-1

Reason for Changes:	
This location change will support our growth and facility	v expansion
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	01-FEB-2024
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1801175-3</u>	NO						
<u> 1801174-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1801175-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1801175-2</u>	NO						
<u> 1801175-3</u>	NO			_			

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 1801175-1</u>	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1801175- 3	NO						
1801174-1	NO						
<u> 1801175-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1801175-2</u>	NO						
1801175-3	NO						